

Program No C109-S Term 12/01/02 To 11/30/03										
Title: CONSTRUCTION/POPULATION & HOUSING REPORTS										
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	CHYKE DIMENSIONS		REPRODUCTIONS, INC		McDONALD & EUDY		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
			LANDOVER, MD		GAITHERSBURG, MD		TEMPLE HILLS, MD		McDONALD & EUDY	
<b>I. PREPRESS:</b>										
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electronic file.....per color, per page.....	560	7.00	3,920.00	6.00	3,360.00	7.00	3,920.00	8.00	4,480.00
(b)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy.....per color, per page.....	1922	1.25	2,402.50	3.00	5,766.00	1.25	2,402.50	1.25	2,402.50
(c)	Composite Dylux/Digital/P/Pg/Sz/unit.....	1976	1.25	2,470.00	1.00	1,976.00	1.00	1,976.00	1.25	2,470.00
(d)	Color Key/digital color proofs...per color.....per trim/page-size unit.....	426	3.50	1,491.00	5.00	2,130.00	4.00	1,704.00	4.00	1,704.00
(e)	Line.....per illustration.....	1	6.50	6.50	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00	7.00
(f)	Timework.....per hour.....	1	50.00	50.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00
<b>II. PRINTING AND BINDING:</b>										
(a)	Saddle-stitched text, per page; <i>Black Ink or Color Other than Black</i>									
(1)	<b>Makeready and Setup Charges.....</b>	664	125.00	83,000.00	8.00	5,312.00	9.00	5,976.00	9.00	5,976.00
(2)	<b>Per 1,000 Copies.....</b>	1127	15.00	16,905.00	2.00	2,254.00	1.75	1,972.25	1.75	1,972.25
	<i>Each Additional Color of Ink</i>									
(3)	<b>Makeready and Setup Charges.....</b>	198	125.00	24,750.00	15.00	2,970.00	25.00	4,950.00	20.00	3,960.00
(4)	<b>Per 1,000 Copies.....</b>	625	15.00	9,375.00	1.00	625.00	2.00	1,250.00	2.00	1,250.00
(b)	Perfect-bound text, per page; <i>Black Ink or Color Other than Black</i>									
(1)	<b>Makeready and Setup Charges.....</b>	1640	175.00	287,000.00	7.00	11,480.00	5.00	8,200.00	4.50	7,380.00
(2)	<b>Per 1,000 Copies.....</b>	1137	30.00	34,110.00	2.00	2,274.00	1.50	1,705.50	1.50	1,705.50
	<i>Each Additional Color of Ink</i>									
(3)	<b>Makeready and Setup Charges.....</b>	8	150.00	1,200.00	15.00	120.00	25.00	200.00	25.00	200.00
(4)	<b>Per 1,000 Copies.....</b>	6	20.00	120.00	1.00	6.00	3.50	21.00	3.50	21.00
(c)	Complete cover; <i>Black Ink or Color Other than Black</i>									
(1)	<b>Makeready and Setup Charges.....</b>	10	6.50	65.00	150.00	1,500.00	150.00	1,500.00	150.00	1,500.00
(2)	<b>Per 1,000 Copies.....</b>	8	1.70	13.60	5.00	40.00	40.00	320.00	35.00	280.00
	<i>Each Additional Color of Ink</i>									
(3)	<b>Makeready and Setup Charges.....</b>	8	20.00	160.00	75.00	600.00	150.00	1,200.00	150.00	1,200.00
(4)	<b>Per 1,000 Copies.....</b>	12	2.00	24.00	2.00	24.00	15.00	180.00	20.00	240.00
<b>III. PAPER: Per 1,000 Leaves</b>										
(a)	White Offset Book, 50-lb.....	794	5.50	4,367.00	5.00	3,970.00	5.40	4,287.60	5.40	4,287.60
(b)	White Litho Coated Book, 70-lb.....	338	14.00	4,732.00	8.00	2,704.00	15.00	5,070.00	14.00	4,732.00
(c)	White Vellum-Finish Cover, 50-lb.....	5	30.00	150.00	35.00	175.00	35.00	175.00	30.00	150.00
(d)	White Litho Coated Book, 80-lb.....	11	33.00	363.00	60.00	660.00	40.00	440.00	40.00	440.00
<b>IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>										
(a)	Additional folding (4- 8- or 12-page products) & fastening w/Seal-O-Matic or similar seal...p/100 copies	57	4.00	228.00	4.00	228.00	5.00	285.00	4.00	228.00
(b)	Drilling.....per 1,000 leaves.....	216	0.50	108.00	1.00	216.00	0.50	108.00	0.50	108.00
(c)	Varnishing Covers 1 and 4									
(1)	<b>Makeready and Setup Charges.....</b>	8	100.00	800.00	50.00	400.00	75.00	600.00	100.00	800.00
(2)	<b>Per 100 Copies.....</b>	31	2.50	77.50	1.00	31.00	3.00	93.00	4.00	124.00
<b>V. PACKING, DELIVERY AND MAILING:</b>										
(a)	Affix/imaging labels on sgl cps/P/100 labels...	147	5.50	808.50	5.00	735.00	8.50	1,249.50	6.00	882.00
(b)	Sgl/mult copies in kraft envelopes up to 200 leaves.....per envelope.....	2848	0.20	569.60	0.25	712.00	0.20	569.60	0.20	569.60
(c)	Sgl/mult copies over 200 leaves in cushioned shipping bags/bundles.....per bag.....	40	1.50	60.00	1.00	40.00	1.50	60.00	1.50	60.00
(d)	Quantities over 200 leaves to 36-lbs in shipping containers.....per container.....	442	1.50	663.00	1.50	663.00	1.75	773.50	1.75	773.50
(e)	Palletizing.....per pallet.....	36	15.00	540.00	15.00	540.00	10.00	360.00	15.00	540.00
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>				<b>\$480,529.20</b>		<b>\$51,593.00</b>		<b>\$51,630.45</b>		<b>\$50,517.95</b>
<b>DISCOUNT</b>				1.00% <b>\$4,805.29</b>	0.50% <b>\$257.97</b>	1.00% <b>\$516.30</b>	1.00% <b>\$505.18</b>			
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>				<b>\$475,723.91</b>		<b>\$51,335.03</b>		<b>\$51,114.15</b>		<b>\$50,012.77</b>
<b>AWARDED</b>										